

S&P and Fiserv Announce Alliance to Offer ASF LINC on Loan Servicing Platform

Service will provide investors, lenders and financial institutions with means to track loan performance throughout its life after securitization

NEW YORK & BROOKFIELD, Wis., May 20, 2010 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- S&P Valuation and Risk Strategies, an independent and analytically separate business unit within Standard & Poor's that provides users with market intelligence and analytic insight for risk-driven investment analysis, and Fisery, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV), the leading global provider of financial services technology solutions, today announced a partnership to further industry implementation of the American Securitization Forum's (ASF) Loan Identification Number Code (LINC) initiative.

ASF LINC is a unique ID for a wide range of assets that may be pooled and sold in the capital markets. The identification code captures the loan type, origination date, country of origin and randomized alphanumeric data, and it is stored in a central loan data repository administered by S&P Valuation and Risk Strategies. The ASF LINC is intended to provide investors, lenders and financial institutions a means to track a loan's performance throughout its life after securitization.

Fiserv is the first technology provider to integrate ASF LINC in its loan servicing platform. In collaboration with S&P, Fiserv will provide increased disclosure and transparency to the mortgage and asset-backed securities marketplace by providing this industry-wide loan identification code.

"We believe a widely adopted loan identification system will help bring greater transparency to global credit markets and are fully committed to supporting the ASF LINC initiative," said Jonathan Reeve, managing director, S&P Valuation and Risk Strategies. "Fiserv's incoporation of this data into its loan servicing platform represents a significant and historic step in this direction. We hope other technology providers will follow Fiserv's lead and incorporate ASF LINC too."

"The Loan Servicing Platform from Fiserv delivers single-platform loan servicing for all retail loans and is an example of the Fiserv core competency in Processing Services," said Norwood Sloan, vice president, Loan Servicing Mortgage Products, Fiserv. "By partnering with S&P, Fiserv will be able to provide additional market intelligence so that our clients can make more-informed investment decisions which can help make financial services safer and more cost-effective. This partnership is another example of our commitment to help our clients streamline their data channels and drive the digital transformation of the financial services industry."

Fiserv and S&P have a long-standing relationship through the S&P/Case-Shiller Home Price Indexes, which use Fiserv Case-Shiller Index^(R) data to track monthly changes in the value of the residential real estate market. In addition to 20 regional indices and two composite indices, the S&P/Case-Shiller U.S. National Home Price Index is a broader composite that calculates single-family home prices for the nine U.S. Census divisions on a monthly basis.

About S&P Valuation and Risk Strategies

S&P Valuation and Risk Strategies delivers a portfolio of products and services to investors that serve the global financial markets by providing market intelligence and analytic insight for risk driven investment analysis, including for the debt, structured finance, derivative and credit markets. S&P Valuation and Risk Strategies is analytically and editorially independent from any other analytical group at Standard & Poor's, including Standard & Poor's Ratings Services. The unit has no access to non- public information received by other units of Standard & Poor's. Standard & Poor's does not trade on its own account.

About Standard & Poor's

Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC, a subsidiary of The McGraw-Hill Companies (NYSE:MHP), is the world's foremost provider of independent credit ratings, indices, risk evaluation, investment research and data. With offices in 23 countries and markets, Standard & Poor's is an essential part of the world's financial infrastructure and has played a leading role for 150 years in providing investors with the independent benchmarks they need to feel more confident about their investment and financial decisions. For more information, visit www.standardandpoors.com.

About Fisery

Fiserv, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV) is the leading global provider of information management and electronic commerce systems for the financial services industry, driving innovation that transforms experiences for financial institutions and their customers. Fiserv is ranked No. 1 on the FinTech 100 survey of top technology partners to the financial services industry. For more information, visit www.fiserv.com.

FISV-G

SOURCE: Fisery, Inc.

Media Relations:

Julie Nixon Public Relations Manager Financial Institution Services Fiserv, Inc. 678-375-3744

Additional Contact:

julie.nixon@fiserv.com

Wade Coleman Director, Public Relations Fiserv, Inc. 678-375-1210

wade.coleman@fiserv.com

Additional Media Contact:

Michael Privitera
Standard & Poor's Communications
212-438-6679
michael_privitera@standardandpoors.com

Copyright Business Wire 2010